

भारतीय विज्ञान शिक्षा एवं अनुसंधान संस्थान तिरुवनंतपुरम INDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH THIRUVANANTHAPURAM IISER TVM

(An Autonomous Institute under MHRD, Government of India) Near Jersev Farm, Maruthamala P.O. Vithura, Pin: 695551, Trivandrum, Kerala, India.

Tel: 0471-2778039

Dated:11/03/2019

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

Sealed item rate tenders are invited in single cover system from Contractors of appropriate class of CPWD, MES, Railways, DOS and State PWDs or agencies who have executed works of similar nature and magnitude for the following works to be carried out at IISER TVM Campus, Vithura.

NIT No. & Name of Work	PAC	EMD	Period of work	Cost of Tender Documents (Non-refundable)	Sale Period	Due time & date of	
						Receipt	Opening
 (i) IISER-T/1378/36/18-19 Day to day cleaning & maintenance of sewer lines, drainage system and other associated works at IISER Campus, Vithura for a period of 12 months. 	₹.6.41 Lakh	₹.12,820/-	12 months	₹.560/-	13.03.2019 to 25.03.2019	25.03.2019 upto 16.15 hrs	25.03.2019 at 16.30 hrs

Notes:

- 1. Eligibility Criteria:
 - a) Contractors who have successfully completed works of similar nature in the last 03 years ending on the last day of the month previous to the one in which tenders are invited.
 - b) Contractor should possess valid registration with ESI & PF.

Along with the request for issue of tender documents, the contractor should furnish documents in proof of eligibility criteria mentioned above.

- Tender documents can be had on written request along with documents in proof of eligibility criteria and proof of remittance of cost of tender documents on any working day between 10.00 Hours and 16.00 hours during the sale period mentioned above from the office of the Superintending Engineer, IISER Campus, Near Jersey Farm, Vithura or details can be downloaded from <u>https://eprocure.gov.in/epublish/app</u>.
- 3. Tender documents can also be obtained via post by submitting the request letter to **"Superintending Engineer, IISER Campus, Near Jersey Farm, Maruthamala P.O, Vithura, Pin: 695551**" along with documents in proof of eligibility criteria and proof of remittance of cost of tender documents plus ₹.250/- (Postal charges). IISER TVM will not be responsible for any delay/loss during postal transit.
- 4. Cost of tender documents as well as postal charges (in case of postal request) shall be remitted to IISER TVM by online payment through **State Bank Collect**.
- 5. Tenders should be submitted in cloth lined cover super scribing the name of work, NIT number and name of Tenderer. Tenders without EMD will be summarily rejected.
- 6. IISER TVM, reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.
- 7. Further details can be had from the Office of the Superintending Engineer, IISER Campus, Near Jersey Farm, Vithura. Instructions to be followed for online payment & the format appearing in SBI collect are available in our website www.iisertvm.ac.in.

Superintending Engineer